
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA. 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, 

RWS&S DIVISION, RAYAGADA.  

E-mail:  eerwssrgd@gmail.com, Phone- 8280408061 . 

NATIONAL  COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH E-Procurement. 
 

Tender Identification No.13/RWSS/RGD/2022-23. 

 

    1) Name of Works:-    

 1) Retrofitting of 40 LPCD SBWS to Khambesi & Batudi under Muniguda Block of Rayagada District 

                                             

             2)   Total Number of Works :- 2 Nos. (Detailed list available in the website)      

             3) Estimated Cost  :- Rs. 9.43 Lakhs to Rs.12.18 Lakhs 

             4) Class of Contractor :-  “C & D” Class 

             5) Period of completion  :- 6 months       

     Procurement Officer. Bid Identification No. 

Availability of tender online for 

bidding 

From To 

1 2 3 4 

Superintending Engineer, 

Rural Water Supply & 

Sanitation Division Rayagada. 

 

Online Tender/13/RWSS/RGD/2022-23 

03.03.2023 

at 15.00 

Hours 

13.03.2023   

upto 17.00 

Hours 

 

NB:-     Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

  

 

          

   -sd-/20.02.2023 

                Superintending Engineer, 

                                              RWS&S.Division.Rayagada. 

 

Memo No.721 Dated: 20.02.2023 

   

Copy in duplicate & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation 

Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange for publication of this tender 

once in two leading Odia daily news paper & one local English daily news paper latest by 02.03.2023. 

Advertisement Manager may kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this 

office immediately after Publication for record & reference at this end.    

        

 -sd-/20.02.2023 

                                                                                           Superintending Engineer 

Memo No.722    Dated: 20.02.2023 

   

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Director, Information & Technology Deptt, Secretariat, Bhubaneswar 

to post this tender call notice in State Govt. web site for wide publication so as to make the tender 

competitive. The BID document may also be posted in Govt. web site www.orissa.gov.nic.in to enable 

prospective bidders to down load it from internet. 

                   

               -sd-/20.02.2023 

Superintending Engineer 



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, 

RWS&S DIVISION, RAYAGADA. 

E-mail:  eerwssrgd@gmail.com, Phone- 8280408061. 

NATIONAL  COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH E-Procurement. 

Tender Identification No.13/RWSS/RGD/2022-23. 
 

        The Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Rayagada on behalf of the Governor of Odisha invites tender 

through e-procurement in conformity with the terms and conditions of the Detailed Tender Call Notice ( DTCN) in  

Single cover  system from the established Firm/Registered Contractors of “C & D” Class of State PWD or equivalent 

class of CPWD/Railway/MES/Central Government & State Government fulfilling the minimum eligibility criteria as 

stated here under and other detailed qualifying requirements given in the DTCN on “PERCENTAGE RATE BASIS” for 

the following works to be eventually drawn up in the standard P1 contract form. The bid should be uploaded on-line 

in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in by the eligible class of contractors. The bidders should have the necessary 

Portal Enrolment (with his own Digital Signature Certificate). The registered bidders of outside Odisha can also 

participate in this process, after necessary Portal Enrolment, but shall have to subsequently undergo registration 

with the appropriate authority of the State Government within a month of acceptance of the bid. Separate bids are 

to be submitted for different works.        

ANNEXURE TO BID NOTICE 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of the work 

Approximat

e value of 

Work  ( Rs 

in Lakh) 

 

Cost of 

Bid 

Documents 

( Rs) 

BID 

Security 

 

Class of 

Contract

or. 

Time 

for 

comple

tion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. 
Retrofitting of 40 LPCD SBWS to Khambesi under 

Muniguda Block of Rayagada District 
12.18 6000.00 12200.00 C & D 

6 

Months 

2. 
Retrofitting of 40 LPCD SBWS to Batudi under 

Muniguda Block of Rayagada District 
9.43   4000.00     9500.00 C & D 

6 

Months 

 

 

1. Bid documents consisting of specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms & conditions of 

contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website: www.tendersodisha.gov.in. 

2. The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersodisha.gov.in from 15.00 Hours of 

03.03.2023 to 17.00 Hours of 13.03.2023 for online bidding. 

3. The Bidders must possess Compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III. 

4. Bids shall be received only “on-line” up to 17.00 Hours of 13.03.2023. 

5. Bids received ”on-line” shall be opened at 11.00 Hours on 14.03.2023 in the Office of the Superintending 

Engineer, Rural Water Supply & Sanitation Division Rayagada, Odisha in the presence of bidders who wish to 

attend and participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to the site through their DSC. 

If the date happens to be holiday on the stipulated date of opening of Bids as specified, the bids will be opened 

on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

6. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in website www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

7. The bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 120 (one twenty) days only from the date 

of opening 

8. Subsequent corrigendum if required shall appear in the website.      

 

 



 

 

9. Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

  

        

 

     -sd-/20.02.2023 

             Superintending Engineer, 

             RWS&S Division, Rayagada. 

Memo No.  723 Date : 20.02.2023 

 Copy in duplicate & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation 

Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange for publication of this tender once 

in one leading Odia daily & one English national news paper latest by 02.03.2023. Advertisement Manager may 

kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office immediately after Publication 

for record & reference at this end.  

    

                 -sd-/20.02.2023 

         Superintending Engineer 

                                     Memo No. 724       Date :20.02.2023 

 

 Copy with soft copy submitted to the Director, Information & Technology Deptt, Secretariat, Odisha, 

Bhubaneswar to post this tender call notice in State Govt. web site for wide publication so as to make the tender 

competitive. The BID document may also be posted in Govt. web site www.orissa.gov.in to enable prospective 

bidders to down load it from the internet. 

 

       -sd-/20.02.2023 

Superintending Engineer  

      Memo No. 725    Date 20.02.2023 

                   

  Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Rayagada/ Project Director, DRDA, Rayagada for 

kind information with a request to display this tender call notice in their Office notice board.                          

 

 

          -sd-/20.02.2023 

Superintending Engineer 

                 

 

     Memo No.725                Date :20.02.2023  

 Copy submitted to the: 

1. E.I.C, RWS&S, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. 

2. Chief Engineer, P.H (Urban) Odisha, Bhubaneswar. 

3. All Additional Chief Engineer, RWS&S Circle with a request to display this Tender Call Notice in their Office 

notice board for wide publicity.                                                          

   

         - 

                -sd-/20.02.2023 

           Superintending Engineer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                          Memo No.726  Date : 20.02.2023 

Copy forwarded to the: 

1. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Division/ PH(Urban) Division.  

2. Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Rayagada/ RW Division, Rayagada. 

3. Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division Rayagada/Muniguda/Ramanaguda. 

4. All Assistant Engineers / Junior Engineers under this RWS&S Division with request to display this Tender Call 

Notice in their Office notice board for wide publicity. 

       -sd-/20.02.2023 

Superintending Engineer 

 

 

Memo No. 727 Date : 20.02.2023 

 

Copy to D.A./Head Clerk/Cashier/Office Notice board for information and necessary action. 

       

                

 -sd-/20.02.2023  

 Superintending Engineer 


